The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013
Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS
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1241 Coel Mellor
1152 Jack Hutchinson
1153 Robert Holt
1466 Thomas Massey

582 Kyle Jones

583 Shea Mellor
1213 Jamie Teare
1240 Josef Short
1263 P Holden

461 Jackson McKay
1282 Matthew Flatters
1254 Luke Brindle
1268 Oliver Goggins
1613 Cian Healey

137 Francis Woodcock
1245Ben Smith
1519 Hann Oliver
1328 Paul O'Connor

858 Joe Hopley
1465 Lucas Milliken

89 Oliver Donnelly

1291 Joel Taylor

102 Tom Hayhurst

331 Louis Greenhalgh
1229 Jack Hughes

114 Jerel Livingston
1270Isaac Simmonite
1504 Ben Scott
1616 Nathan Lancaster

857 Ryan Heneghan

410 Joe Bowles
1225 Martin Rimmer
1612 James Ashworth

860 Jack Smith

332 Harrison Wild

83 Patrick Clarke

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
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1281 Penny Townsend
186 Daisy Worthington
1183 Amy Davies
780 Rosangela Terim
655 Tameka Jordan
1457 Charlotte Farnworth
868 Maisy Vasic
1269 Ella Pendlebury
142 Grace Bagguley
862 Lauren Greg
778 Emily Brown
469 Millie Stubbs
586 Melissa Ince
1512 Esme Guy
335 Amy Rossington
333 Ciara Gettinby
864 Sophie Morgan
156 Grace Goodsell
465 Ella Dorrington-Levy
1280 Olivia Leigh
1134 Amy Dowsing
585 Faye Bayman
656 Cerys Kelter
654 Lucy Hall
147 Ellie Bridge
1452 Lola Hughes
1135 Amelia Buckley
174 Freya Potts
155 Erin Garroch
1260 Kathleen Oliver
1276 Nell Edmondson
170 Elizabeth Maffia
1307 Jessica Glendenning
781 Lucie Williams
1444 Francesca Cullen
411 Amber Boardman
1602 Katherine Townsend
154 Amy Garroch

Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Time
7:06
7:07
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7:18
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7:30
7:31
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743
7:45
7:47
748
7:49
7:50
750
7:53
8.01
8:.02
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:14
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:22
8:26
8:29
8:30
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69
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1292 Oliver Saxon
1266 Matthew XOldfield
1610 Joseph Crossley
1239 Toby Middleton
292 Sam Murphy
1490 Rory Teare
1288 Matthew Maxfield
1597 Dakota Ravetali
132 Gilly Vaughan
1461 Joe Jackson
86 Jay Cook
462 Adam Stevenson
85 Joseph Collins
1605 Isaac Keating
1278 Mackenzie Davies
1325 Samuel Fenton
130 Sean Stewart
1460 Owen Kellett
1484 Harry Yates
116 Tobias Lythgoe
861 Jason Wilkinson
138 Freddie Worthington
1621 Ben Grace
125 Joe Sewell
1614 Kieran Carrigan
96 Harvey Greenhalgh
1601 Ethan Gilmore
99 Allister Halstead
133 Ryan Walker
113 Samuel Lewis
81 James Carr
1500 Oliver Murphy
136 Tomas Wilson
115 Max Lythgoe
79 Callum Beckworth
1508 Joshua Houghton

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

6 SheaMellor
18 PaulO’Connor
12 Luke Brindle
21 Oliver Donnelly
22 Joel Taylor
31 Joe Bowles

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Trawden AC

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bolton Tri Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Bolton Tri Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Moston & District H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bolton Tri Club

Chorley Athletic & Tri
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri

12 — 1 CoelMellor 5 Kyle Jones
23 — 2 Jack Hutchinson 3 Robert Holt
27 — 4 Thomas Massey 11 Matthew Flatters
53 — 15 Francis Woodcock 17 Hann Oliver
54 — 13 Oliver Goggins 19 Joe Hopley
65 — 9 PHolden 25 Jack Hughes
91 — 10 Jackson McKay 33 James Ashworth 48 Adam Stevenson
Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS
Club Time
Horwich Rmi Harriers 737 39 779 Eve]yn Larder
: : 40 149 Josie Carroll
Bury Athletic Club 7:41 41 1248 Reb cl
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:49 42 336 Ge ecc_al_ €99
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 7:53 race 1onge
o ; 43 1488 Emily Warren
Moston & District H & Ac 7:54
i . 44 866 Shelley Newell
Bury Athletic Club 755 45 187 Shannon Worthington
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:55 46 867 Tilly Vasic g
Horwich Rmi Harriers 7:58 47 168 Al'y L
Bury Athletic Club 8:05 ice Lawson
; . 48 1195 Alayna Irvine
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:08 49 1443 |sabelle Farran
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 8:12 50 1471 Erin Clark
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 8:18 arke
Leigh Harriers & Ac 821 51 774Denvia Moore
- : 52 1315 Abigail Howard
Bury Athletic Club 8:25 53 468 Keira Stevenson
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:26 54 163 Yeelsﬁ”nin ﬁyris SO
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:30 :
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:36 55 188Tegan Worthington
f . 56 296 Amy Walton
Bury Athletic Club 8:43
; . 57 1159 Madalyn Weston
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 8:44 .
: : . 58 166 Anna Keeling
Chorley Athletic & Tri 8:46 50 152E Drysdal
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:47 60 151 Hf)“;e Cr(r)yvi ae
Leigh Harriers & Ac 847 61 1365 Chloe Squires
Moston & District H & Ac 8:55 62 1451 Eloise Beatti
Moston & District H & Ac 8:55 oise_beatlie
Bury Athletic Club 8:59 63 657 Ellie Tyndall
: : 64 176 Catherine Russell
Bury Athletic Club 9:13
. 65 160Ella Hall
Hyndburn Ac 9:14 .
; . 66 1600 Libby Warren
Bury Athletic Club 9:19 "
: ; 67 412 Amelia Bowles
Bury Athletic Club 9:28
: . 68 1615 Rebecca Taylor
Bury Athletic Club 9:31 69 1448 Elie H K
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:32 1é_Hancoct
f : 70 1472 Layla Allton
Bury Athletic Club 9:34 71 181Mia S
Horwich Rmi Harriers 938 15 a3 Oll‘a' péencgr .
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 9:39 ivia Benjamin
: : 73 145Isabelle Berry
Bury Athletic Club 9:42 .
) N . 74 140Leonie Appleby
Chorley Athletic & Tri 9:43 . p
Bury Athletic Club 945 75 1470 Amelia Davies
76 157 Megan Greaves

Bury Athletic Club
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Bury Athletic Club
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8:32
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:40
8:50
8:54
8:55
8.57
8:59
8:59
9:.01
9:03
9:06
9:12
9:14
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:20
9:21
9:30
9:33
9:40
9:40
9:46
9:48
9:49
9:54
9:55
10:.01
10:13
10:13
10:37
10:40
10:59

9:48

9:48

9:52

9:53
10:07
10:08
10:10
10:12
10:13
10:15
10:24
10:31
10:32
10:36
10:36
10:41
10:41
10:47
10:51
10:54
10:54
10:58
11:01
11:11
11:18
11:27
11:29
11:36
12:00
12:36
12:55
13:08
13:13
13:13
13:23
13:34
15:09
15:20
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The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013
Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS

6 Charlotte Farnworth 9 Grace Bagguley

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Moston & District H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

10 Chorley Athletic & Tri

Pos Num Name
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5
6
7

192 Marcus Dey

705 Kai Atkins

676 E Glasgow-Lattibe

193 Ben Forrest

207 George Yates

592 Kristian Wade

591 Ben McLaughlin

190 Alexander Bennett

870 Ben Green

677 Jake Holt

198 Curtis Johnstone

471 Thomas Bradley
1599 Byron Cookson

706 Timothy Barnes
1459 Callum Atkinson
1323 Lewis Wilkes

873 Matthew Mackay

675 Harry Collier
1148 Dylan Ross

413 Ben Hughes
1604 Joe Whelan

874 Harley Place

587 Billy Blain
1324 Isaac Evans
1618 Matthew Holliday

Bury Athletic Club
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Pos Num Name
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595 Keely Hodgkinson
661 Chantelle Johnson
599 Eve Williams
474 Briony Holt
880 Ella Tinman
1196 Natalya Irvine
1294 Amelia Chatfield
1295 Phoebe Small
875 Orla Holt
1454 Talullah Cullen
345 Molly Philbin
1181 Hannah Cookson
346 Ellie-Jo Ramsden
344 Lydia Mathews
1609 Grace Walters
680 Sophie Hall
1630 Harriet Vaughan
1598 Anya Read
598 Joanna Smith
1496 Rebecca Jones
1505 Karina Ryckynska
219 Melissa Thompson
597 Grace Newton
414 Alisha Ibitoye
1272 Elie Baker
1243 Erin Huxley
1603 Rebecca Gartland

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Wigan & District H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

4 Ben Forrest

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

7 Amelia Chatfield
3 EveWilliams

13 Ellie-JoRamsden
17 Harriet Vaughan
20 Rebecca Jones

17 — 2 Daisy Worthington

34 — 7 Maisy Vasic

42 — 1 Penny Townsend

49 — 4 RosangelaTerim

52 — 5 TamekaJordan

72 — 3 Amy Davies

73 — 15 Amy Rossington

76 — 13 Melissa Ince

84 — 12 Millie Stubbs

99 — 20 Olivia Leigh

Club Time

Bury Athletic Club 12:20
Pendle Athletic Club 12:27
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 12:28
Bury Athletic Club 12:34
Bury Athletic Club 12:53
Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:55
Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:02
Bury Athletic Club 13:24
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:27
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 13:30
Bury Athletic Club 13:36
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 13:38
Moston & District H & Ac 13:49
Pendle Athletic Club 14:00
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 14:00
Horwich Rmi Harriers 14:02
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:.07
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 14:09
Hyndburn Ac 14:12
Chorley Athletic & Tri 14:19
Bury Athletic Club 14:25
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:26
Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:28
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:29
Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:33

20 — 5 EllaTinman

23 — 1 Keely Hodgkinson
38 — 11 MollyPhilbin

49 — 10 TalullahCullen

70 — 15 Grace Walters
78 — 4 Briony Holt

102 — 16 SophieHall

10 Lauren Greg

8 EllaPendlebury
11 Emily Brown
23 Cerys Kelter
21 Amy Dowsing
16 Ciara Gettinby
22 Faye Bayman

17 Sophie Morgan

33 Jessica Glendenning
34 Lucie Williams

24 Lucy Hall

48 Alayna Irvine

42 Grace Tonge

41 Rebecca Clegg

19 Ella Dorrington-Levy53 Keira Stevenson
36 Amber Boardman 43 Emily Warren

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

7 Ben McLaughlin
17 Matthew Mackay
14 Timothy Barnes
30 Kieran Kinealy
43 Harry Mason

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

10 — 1 Marcus Dey

28 — 3 E Glasgow-Lattibe 10 JakeHolt

36 — 6 Kristian Wade

48 — 9 Ben Green

51 — 2 Kai Atkins

80 — 16 Lewis Wilkes
101 — 12 Thomas Bradley

Club Time

Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:18
Moston & District H & Ac 13:50
Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:58
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 14:01
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:10
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:27
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:30
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:53
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:57
Bury Athletic Club 15:00
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 15:11
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:11
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 15:11
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 15:16
Wigan & District H & Ac 15:16
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 15:28
Bury Athletic Club 15:32
Moston & District H & Ac 15:34
Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:48
Wigan & District H & Ac 15:58
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 16:00
Bury Athletic Club 16:09
Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:10
Chorley Athletic & Tri 16:12
Horwich Rmi Harriers 16:16
Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:30
Bury Athletic Club 16:30

337 Nathan Bancroft
660 Nathan Oliver
1149 Samuel Fox
1456 Liam Hanson
1298 Kieran Kinealy
297 Adam Akik
1637 Euan Fraser
1357 Matthew Morris
1491 Robert Seddon
711 Geffen Harvey Van
202 Oliver Simpson
1627 Evan Merkin
1308 Jake Glendenning
1468 Charlie Parkinson
1124 Mark Howorth
196 Oliver Hudson
195 Michael Hodgkinson
472 Harry Mason
1322 Jacob Hughes
871 Ewan Heneghan
470 Daniel Bradley
1284 Daniel Rowe
206 Brandon Wilson
204 Jack Smith
1623 George Walton

214 Rebecca Froggatt
210 Teegan Brady
782 Ellie Eastwood
347 Leah Rushworth
1355 Minnie Targett
208 Lucy Allcock
1596 Macey Scantlebury
1377 Olivia Smith
342 Sophie Green
217 Amelia Hughes
209J Allencartwright
218 Heledd Rimmer
1362 Samma McLean
1631 Aimee Taylor
1525 Maia Lucas
596 Emma Mclintyre
212 Ellie Carter
1358 Charlotte Mort
1494 Georgia Wsalsh
1619 Hannah Platt
341 Ellie Forrest
215 Maya Heath
1247 Anna Smith
1633 Isabelle Wolsey
1625 Kris CatererDust
476 Lucy Stevenson
877 Katriona Newell

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Moston & District H & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bolton Tri Club

Trawden AC

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Tri Club

5 George Yates

15 Callum Atkinson

23 BillyBlain

22 Harley Place

35 Geffen Harvey Van
34 Robert Seddon

46 Daniel Bradley

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

8 Phoebe Small

19 Joanna Smith

14 Lydia Mathews
22 Melissa Thompson
35 OliviaSmith

21 Karina Ryckynska 53 Lucy Stevenson
34 Macey Scantlebury 52 Kris CatererDust

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

14:35
14:50
15:05
15:12
15:14
15:21
15:22
15:23
15:29
15:34
15:35
15:37
15:38
16:08
16:11
16:23
16:30
16:33
16:35
16:43
16:59
17:25
18:06
18:11
21:38

16:30
16:30
16:34
16:37
16:42
16:43
16:50
16:52
16:56
17:01
17:01
17:04
17:12
17:16
17:19
17:25
17:27
17:52
18:13
18:19
18:26
18:46
18:48
18:52
19:59
20:18
22:03



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1  720Thomas Marchant Pendle Athletic Club 16:23 18 600 Jacob Briscoe Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:40
2 603 Sam Wardle Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:41 19 725 Geffen Jacob Van Pendle Athletic Club 18:55
3 349 Liam Doherty Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17:20 20 1634Dillon Alicock Spectrum  Striders 19:04
4 222 Sam Brooks Bury Athletic Club 17:26 21 224 Patrick Watson Bury Athletic Club 19:08
5 351 Joe Gande Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17:28 22 1557 Tom Eldidge Leigh Harriers & Ac 19:13
6  480Kenan Eti Clayton Le Moors Harriers 17:35 23 1277 Zak Talbot Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:19
7 664 Bill Karuga Moston & District H & Ac 17:44 24 722Harry Schofield Pendle Athletic Club 19:20
8 951 Jack Crummett Todmorden Harriers & Ac 17:54 25 1636 Patrick Ralphson Trawden AC 19:20
9  350Luke Entwistle Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:.04 26 479Ryan Clarke Clayton Le Moors Harriers 19:34
10 352 Jordan Kirkwood Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:09 27 1497 Sam Petch Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:11
11 1353 Alex Chambers Hyndburn Ac 18:10 28 483 Simon Wilshaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers 20:13
12 1353 Alex Chambers Hyndburn Ac 1811 29 31 Michael Duffy Burnley Ac 20:34
13 884 FEthan Radcliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:12 30 1467 Luke Massey Horwich Rmi Harriers 20:48
14 715 Gregan Baker Pendle Athletic Club 18:17 31 667 George Stott Moston & District H & Ac 21:17
15 481 Curtis Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers 18:17 32 1620 Adam Roper Horwich Rmi Harriers 2142
16 663 Kyle Anderson Moston & District H & Ac 18:22 33 1469 Robert Gibson Horwich Rmi Harriers 22:00
17 665 Anthony Kelly Moston & District H & Ac 18:28 34 682 Jordan Hilditch Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17 — 3 Liam Doherty 5 Joe Gande 9 Luke Entwistle

2 Pendle Athletic Club 34 — 1 Thomas Marchant 14 Gregan Baker 19 Geffen Jacob Van

3 Moston & District H & Ac 40 — 7 BillKaruga 16 Kyle Anderson 17 Anthony Kelly

4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 42 — 2 SamWardle 18 Jacob Briscoe 22 TomEldidge

5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47 — 6 KenanEti 15 Curtis Holt 26 Ryan Clarke

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 63 — 13 Ethan Radcliffe 23 Zak Talbot 27 Sam Petch

7 Horwich Rmi Harriers 95 — 30 Luke Massey 32 Adam Roper 33 Robert Gibson

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1187 Elizabeth Greenwood Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:12 11 1129Emma Guilfoyle Hyndburn Ac 20:01
2 888 Charlotte Waddington Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:10 12 1130 Charlie Coy Hyndburn Ac 20:20
3 229 Sophie Whittaker Bury Athletic Club 18:39 13 355 Millie Hill Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:38
4 889 Shauna Williamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:.08 14 885 Sarah Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:40
5 1180 Megan Clarkson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:23 15 485Alice Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers 21:07
6 886 Sarah Longshaw Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1929 16 1078 Rachel Sidebotham Wigan & District H & Ac 21:19
7 1287 Sophie Murphy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:39 17 1166 Rose Abbott Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:38
8 353 Rachel Bailey Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:47 18 1607 Gemma Howe Horwich Rmi Harriers 22:39
9 1123 Corinna Howorth Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:48 19 1624 JessCaterer-Dust Oldham & Royton H & Ac 28:25
10 356 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:53
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12 — 2 Charlotte Waddington 4 ShaunaWilliamson 6 Sarah Longshaw

2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23 — 1 Elizabeth Greenwood 5 Megan Clarkson 17 Rose Abbott

3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 31 — 8 Rachel Bailey 10 Katie Oakley 13 MillieHil

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1369 Matthew Harris Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:08 11 631 James Wardle Leigh Harriers & Ac 21:48
2 1532 Nathan Townsend Horwich Rmi Harriers 20:12 12 1264 Connor Richardson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 22:05
3 907 Callum Davidson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:21 13 496 Jordan McDonald Clayton Le Moors Harriers 22:39
4 373 Declan Toomey Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:33 14 691 Nathan Hilditch Oldham & Royton H & Ac 22:43
5 260 Benn Heywood Bury Athletic Club 20:38 15 803 Danial Tahir Rochdale Harriers & Ac 22:57
6 1639 $George Nightingale Ribble Valley 20:42 16 690Jack Edmondson Oldham & Royton H & Ac 23:55
7 262 Harry Stainton Bury Athletic Club 21:04 17 1244 Josh Smith Leigh Harriers & Ac 24:.03
8 1221 Robert Wong Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:10 18 1542 Alexander Proctor Oldham & Royton H & Ac 24:17
9 1543 Robert Buckley Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:27 19 1644 Patrick Hanson Bury Athletic Club 24:19
10 374 Mathew Walker Bolton United Harriers & Ac 21:40 20 498 George Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25:18
Race 4 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15 — 1 Matthew Harris 3 CallumbDavidson 11 Connor Richardson

2 Bury Athletic Club 29 — 5 Benn Heywood 6 Harry Stainton 18 Patrick Hanson

3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 45 — 13 NathanHilditch 15 Jack Edmondson 17 Alexander Proctor

Race 4 - U17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 891 Rebecca Flanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:20 12 1081 Danielle Thompson Wigan & District H & Ac 27:49
2 669 Sophie Hill Moston & District H & Ac 2345 13 892Hannah Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:42
3 232 Christie Cook Bury Athletic Club 24:08 14 243 Jennifer Smalley Bury Athletic Club 28:58
4 238 Katie Hurt Bury Athletic Club 25:28 15 1608 Courtney Ashurst Rochdale Harriers & Ac 29:16
5 231 Eleanor Boyle Bury Athletic Club 26:03 16 670Megan Logan Moston & District H & Ac 29:20
6 1396 Anna Tyson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:08 17 486 Bethany Quinn Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:25
7 357 Fiona Gande Bolton United Harriers & Ac ~ 26:19 18 890 Anjuli Clough Rossendale Harriers & Ac 29:44
8 230 Lauren Booth Bury Athletic Club 26:49 19 237 Elizabeth Howard Bury Athletic Club 30:57
9 897 Megan Solomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:08 20 893Chloe Law Rossendale Harriers & Ac 31.04
10 895 Shona Monks Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:25 21 1301 Abigail Cox Horwich Rmi Harriers 31:32
11 1657 Abi Ellis Rochdale Harriers & Ac 2740 22 1386 Alice Capstick Darwen Dashers Rc 34:29
Race 4 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Bury Athletic Club 12 — 3 Christie Cook 4 Katie Hurt 5 Eleanor Boyle
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16 — 1 RebeccaFlanagan 6 Anna Tyson 9 Megan Solomon

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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1643 Dionne Allen
521 Joanne Nelson
255 Katie Buckley
623 Louisa Thompson
1388 Deborah Campbell
617 Sarah Griffiths
1405 Lindsay Brindle
741 $Donna Cartwright
245 Katie Geelan
3 Debbie Gowans
982 Christina Singleton
981 Molly Ralphson
1091 Jayne Taylor
689 Rose Mather
256 Katrina Conroy
900 Lorraine Hopley
517 Janine Fallon
1552 Liz McLellan
282 Caitlin Cole
46 Kirsty Normanton
1650 Heather Jackson
368 Sarah Saxon
837 Kirsty White
573 Kirsty Johnson
248 Lucy Hodson
794 Janice Needham
1555 Hazel Carruthers
1647 Isaline Kneale
975 Fiona Hall
788 Anna Blomfield
1031 Suzanne Gregory
251 Nicola Ryan
1638 Fionnuala Swan
835 Becki Robinson
50 Shirley Staveley
943 Kathleen Brierley
63 Mumtaz Patel
1030 Susan Fletcher
1036 Jackie Price
1453 Andrea Baker
1085 Tracey Dutton
257 Alana Grundy
620 Ursula Mellor
42 Anne Ferguson
252 Sophie Sasimowicz
1414 Heather Dalgleish
1648 April Stevenson
1088 Rebecca Morton
971 Helen Buchan
515 Linda Clarkson
1549 Holly Craggs
514 Carol Butterworth
1093 Natalie Thompson
246 Siobhan Guy
1127 Ellen SagarHesketh
367 Michelle Philbin
1387 Emma Moore
49 Elaine Roper
671 Niamh Kenny
796 Josefa Terim

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013

Race 4 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

L
L40
u20

L
L
L
L

L35
L40
L45 1
L 11
L35 2
L50 1
u20 2
u20 3
L35 3
L35 4
L40 3
U20 4
L40 4
L 21
L 22
L40 5
L 24
L 25
L60 1
L 27
L45 2
L35 5
L50 2
L35 6
L 32
L40 6
L 34
L45 3
L50 3
L40 7
L35 7
L35 8
L 40
L40 8
u20 5
L35 9
L55 1
L 45
L 46
L 47
L 48
L3510
L45 4
L3511
L40 9
u20 6
L4010
uz20 7
L3512
L 57
L50 4
U20 8
L4011

NP NOUAR R

Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Wigan & District H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Bolton Tri Club

Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Bolton Tri Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Trawden AC

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden AC

Royton Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Royton Road Runners
Wigan & District H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
Trawden AC

Darwen Dashers Rc
Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Wigan & District H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Moston & District H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Race 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

Time
21:26
22:07
22:29
22:33
22:58
23.03
23:04
23:13
23:20
23:29
23:49
24:17
24:19
24:29
24:33
24:46
24:47
25:03
25:31
25:34
25:36
25:39
25:40
25:48
26:00
26:00
26:04
26:05
26:05
26:11
26:11
26:14
26:15
26:18
26:21
26:23
26:29
26:37
26:39
26:42
26:45
26:46
26:51
26:55
26:56
26:57
27:05
27:19
27:23
27:37
27:45
27:47
2751
27:54
27:56
27:58
28:08
28:10
28:15
28:20

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

751 Catherine White
359 Cherry Collison
831 Jennifer Hanson
1489 Shona Taylor
1572 Clare McKenna
742 Kathryn Davies
9 Carole Morris
250 Janet Rigby
311 Catherine Jones
5 Joanne Hosker
789 Jill Butterworth
740 Chemane Brier
1416 Hayley Corbishley
529 Rebecca Simms
426 Anya Townsend
1635 $Kate Johnson
364 Julie Lomax
415 Jane Bowles
1392 Danielle Beard
41 Lucille Corrigan
1407 Lisa Johnston
978 Jill Maxfield
727 Janet Barnes
746 Miriam Nethercott
10 Newell Natasha
1041 Barbara White
834 Valerie Kilburn
516 Carly Edwards
425 Christine Sweatman
571 Beryl Buckley
419 Alison Fowler
1449 Karen Hancock
750 Rachael Stoney
45 Julie Newton
791 Lorraine Leary
1551 Eileen Royle
798 Joanne Walsh
947 Andrea Marshall
8 Kim Lowes

100 749 Eileen Sharman

1011611 $Deborah Stevenson

1021550 Jane Lim
1031409 Sinead Hays

104 969 Deborah Armstrong
105 688 Pam Hudson

106 797 Amanda Thirsk
1071037 Beverley Tickle
108 973 Suzanne Davies
109 747 Vicky Radford
110 48 Maria Parkinson
111 254 Michelle Yates
112 44 Liz Hopley
1131520 Anna Capstick
1141363 Lisa Carter
1151536 Paula Holt
1161654 Claire Unsworth
117 795Brenda Robinson

118 828 Katherine Brierley

119 793 Samantha Morris
120 616 Dianne Denney

L4012 Radcliffe Ac

L4013 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
L 63 Royton Road Runners
L45 5 Wigan & District H & Ac
L4014 Horwich Rmi Harriers
L50 5 Radcliffe Ac

L45 6 Accrington Road Runners
L45 7 Bury Athletic Club

U20 9 Bolton Tri Club

L3513 Accrington Road Runners
L4015 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

L 72 Radcliffe Ac

L 73 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
L45 8 Darwen Dashers Rc
U2010 Chorley Athletic & Tri
L4016 Spectrum Striders

L3514 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
L45 9 Chorley Athletic & Tri

L 79 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L4017 Burnden Road Runners
L 81 Chorley Athletic & Tri

L 82 Trawden AC

L4510 Pendle Athletic Club
L4018 Radcliffe Ac

L4019 Accrington Road Runners
L4511 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L4512 Royton Road Runners

L 88 Darwen Dashers Rc

L55 2 Chorley Athletic & Tri
L65 1 Glossopdale Harriers

L 91 Chorley Athletic & Tri

L 92 Chorley Athletic & Tri
L3515 Radcliffe Ac

L4513 Burnden Road Runners
L50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L65 2 Radcliffe Ac

L4514 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3516 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
L50 7 Accrington Road Runners
L55 3 Radcliffe Ac

L 101 Unattached

L50 8 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
L 103 Radcliffe Ac

L4020 Trawden AC

L60 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
L4515 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3517 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L50 9 Trawden AC

L 109 Radcliffe Ac

L4021 Burnden Road Runners
L4022 Bury Athletic Club
L4516 Burnden Road Runners
L4517 Darwen Dashers Rc
L4023 Unattached

L4024 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3518 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L70 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L4025 Royton Road Runners
L4026 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3519 Leigh Harriers & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden AC

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Wigan & District H & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Bolton Tri Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Accrington Road Runners

Radcliffe Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri

11 — 1 Dionne Allen

25 — 3 Katie Buckley

49 — 10 Christina Singleton 11
58 — 5 DeborahCampbell
67 — 2 Joanne Nelson
80 — 25 Janice Needham
80 — 19 Kirsty Normanton
94 — 22 Kirsty White

99 — 12 Jayne Taylor

105 — 30 Suzanne Gregory
105 — 17 Liz McLellan

132 — 15 Lorraine Hopley
137 — 21 Sarah Saxon

144 — 9 Debbie Gowans
196 — 60 Catherine White
229 — 74 Anya Townsend

4 Louisa Thompson
8 Katie Geelan
Molly Ralphson

7 Lindsay Brindle
16 JanineFallon
Hazel Carruthers
Isaline Kneale
Becki Robinson
40 Tracey Dutton
37 Susan Fletcher
Heather Jackson
Heather Dalgleish
Michelle Philbin
Carole Morris
Kathryn Davies
76 Jane Bowles

26
27
33

20
45
55
66
65

graham@race-results.co.uk ort

6 Sarah Griffiths
14 Katrina Conroy
28 FionaHall
46 April Stevenson
49 Linda Clarkson
29 Anna Blomfield
34 Shirley Staveley
39 Andrea Baker
47 Rebecca Morton
38 Jackie Price
68 Catherine Jones
72 Hayley Corbishley
61 Cherry Collison
69 Joanne Hosker
71 Chemane Brier
79 Lisa Johnston

Soft

28:29
28:40
28:44
28:49
28:52
28:56
29:00
29:00
29:05
29:06
29:11
29:22
29:23
29:24
29:26
29:27
29:31
29:33
29:37
29:41
29:55
30:16
30:23
30:30
30:32
30:36
30:51
30:53
30:55
30:58
3106
31:12
31:13
31:16
31:17
3L:21
31:28
31:33
31:39
31:42
32:06
33:11
33:18
3341
33:47
34:10
34:49
34:57
35:00
35:12
35:26
35:34
35:52
35:54
36:40
37:45
38:33
38:45
39:01
42:29



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013

Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

1 521 Joanne Nelson L40 1
2 741 $Donna Cartwright L35 1
3 245 Katie Geelan L40 2
4 3 Debbie Gowans L45 1
5 981 Molly Ralphson L35 2
6 1091 Jayne Taylor L50 1
7 900 Lorraine Hopley L35 3
8 517 Janine Fallon L35 4
9 1552Liz McLellan L40 3
10 46 Kirsty Normanton L40 4
11 837 Kirsty White L40 5
12 794 Janice Needham L60 1
13 1647 Isaline Kneale L45 2
14 975 Fiona Hall L35 5
15 788 Anna Blomfield L50 2
16 1031 Suzanne Gregory L35 6
17 1638 Fionnuala Swan L40 6
18 50Shirley Staveley L45 3
19 943 Kathleen Brierley L50 3
20 63 Mumtaz Patel L40 7
21 1030 Susan Fletcher L35 7
22 1036 Jackie Price L35 8
23 1085 Tracey Dutton L40 8
24 620 Ursula Mellor L35 9
25 42 Anne Ferguson L55 1
26 971 Helen Buchan L3510
27 515Linda Clarkson L45 4
28 1549 Holly Craggs L3511
29 514 Carol Butterworth L40 9
30 246 Siobhan Guy L4010
31 367 Michelle Philbin L3512
32 49Elaine Roper L50 4
33 796 Josefa Terim L4011
34 751 Catherine White L4012
35 359 Cherry Collison L4013
36 1489 Shona Taylor L45 5
37 1572 Clare McKenna L4014
38 742 Kathryn Davies L50 5
39 9 Carole Morris L45 6
40 250 Janet Rigby L45 7

1 Trawden AC

2 Darwen Dashers Rc

3 Burnden Road Runners

4 Astley & Tyldesley RR

5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

6 Wigan & District H & Ac

7 Bury Athletic Club

8 Accrington Road Runners

9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

10 Radcliffe Ac
11 Royton Road Runners

Pos Num Name

255 Katie Buckley
689 Rose Mather
256 Katrina Conroy
282 Caitlin Cole
257 Alana Grundy

OB WNPEF

1 Bury Athletic Club

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Club

Time
Darwen Dashers Rc 22:07
Bury Athletic Club 23:13
Bury Athletic Club 23:20
Accrington Road Runners 23:29
Trawden AC 24:17
Wigan & District H & Ac 24:19
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:46
Darwen Dashers Rc 24:47
Bolton Tri Club 25:03
Burnden Road Runners 25:34
Royton Road Runners 25:40
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 26:00
Burnden Road Runners 26:05
Trawden AC 26:05
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 26:11
Astley & Tyldesley RR 26:11
Trawden AC 26:15
Burnden Road Runners 26:21
Todmorden Harriers & Ac 26:23
Burnden Road Runners 26:29
Astley & Tyldesley RR 26:37
Astley & Tyldesley RR 26:39
Wigan & District H & Ac 26:45
Leigh Harriers & Ac 26:51
Burnden Road Runners 26:55
Trawden AC 27:23
Darwen Dashers Rc 27:37
Burnden Road Runners 27:45
Darwen Dashers Rc 27:47
Bury Athletic Club 27:54
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 27:58
Burnden Road Runners 28:10
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 28:20
Radcliffe Ac 28:29
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 28:40
Wigan & District H & Ac 28:49
Horwich Rmi Harriers 28:52
Radcliffe Ac 28:56
Accrington Road Runners 29:00
Bury Athletic Club 29:00

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

5 Joanne Hosker
789 Jill Butterworth
529 Rebecca Simms

1635 $Kate Johnson
364 Julie Lomax
415 Jane Bowles
41 Lucille Corrigan
727 Janet Barnes
746 Miriam Nethercott
10 Newell Natasha
1041 Barbara White
834 Valerie Kilburn
425 Christine Sweatman
571 Beryl Buckley
750 Rachael Stoney
45 Julie Newton
791 Lorraine Leary
1551 Eileen Royle
798 Joanne Walsh
947 Andrea Marshall
8 Kim Lowes
749 Eileen Sharman
1550 Jane Lim
969 Deborah Armstrong
688 Pam Hudson
797 Amanda Thirsk
1037 Beverley Tickle
973 Suzanne Davies
48 Maria Parkinson
254 Michelle Yates
44 Liz Hopley
1520 Anna Capstick
1363 Lisa Carter
1536 Paula Holt
1654 Claire Unsworth
795 Brenda Robinson
828 Katherine Brierley
793 Samantha Morris
616 Dianne Denney

L3513 Accrington Road Runners
L4015 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L45 8 Darwen Dashers Rc
L4016 Spectrum Striders

L3514
L45 9
L4017

Chorley Athletic & Tri
Burnden Road Runners
L4510 Pendle Athletic Club
L4018 Radcliffe Ac

L4019 Accrington Road Runners
L4511 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L4512 Royton Road Runners
L55 2 Chorley Athletic & Tri
L65 1 Glossopdale Harriers
L3515 Radcliffe Ac

L4513 Burnden Road Runners
L50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L65 2 Radcliffe Ac

L4514 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3516 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
L50 7 Accrington Road Runners
L55 3 Radcliffe Ac

L50 8
L4020 Trawden AC

L60 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
L4515 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3517 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L50 9 Trawden AC

L4021 Burnden Road Runners
L4022 Bury Athletic Club
L4516 Burnden Road Runners
L4517 Darwen Dashers Rc
L4023 Unattached

L4024 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3518 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L70 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L4025 Royton Road Runners
L4026 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L3519 Leigh Harriers & Ac

Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

33 — 4 Molly Ralphson
34 — 1 Joanne Nelson
38 — 9 Kirsty Normanton
56 — 15 Suzanne Gregory
57 — 11 Janice Needham
62 — 5 Jayne Taylor

70 — 2 Katie Geelan

81 — 3 Debbie Gowans
107 — 30 Michelle Philbin
117 — 33 Catherine White
134 — 10 Kirsty White

13 FionaHall

7 Janine Fallon
12 Isaline Kneale
20 Susan Fletcher
14 Anna Blomfield
22 Tracey Dutton
29 Siobhan Guy
38 Carole Morris
34 Cherry Collison
37 Kathryn Davies
50 Valerie Kilburn

16 Fionnuala Swan
26 Linda Clarkson
17 Shirley Staveley
21 Jackie Price

32 Josefa Terim

35 Shona Taylor

39 Janet Rigby

40 Joanne Hosker
43 Julie Lomax

47 Miriam Nethercott
74 Katherine Brierley

Race 4 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
U20 1 Bury Athletic Club 22:29
U20 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 24:29
U20 3 Bury Athletic Club 24:33
U20 4 Bury Athletic Club 25:31
U20 5 Bury Athletic Club 26:46

©o0o~NO®

1093 Natalie Thompson
671 Niamh Kenny
311 Catherine Jones
426 Anya Townsend

U20 6 Wigan & District H & Ac
U20 7 Moston & District H & Ac
U20 8 Bolton Tri Club

U20 9 Chorley Athletic & Tri

Race 4 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

8 — 1 Katie Buckley

3 Katrina Conroy

graham@race-results.co.uk

4 CaitlinCole

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

ort

Soft

29:06
29:11
29:24
29:27
29:31
29:33
29:41
30:23
30:30
30:32
30:36
30:51
30:55
30:58
31:13
31:16
31:17
3121
31:28
31:33
31:39
31:42
3311
3341
33:47
34:10
34:49
34:57
35:12
35:26
35:34
35:52
35:54
36:40
37:45
38:33
38:45
39:01
42:29

27:51
28:15
29:05
29:26



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
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379 Thomas Carson
921 Joseph Johnston
1642 Chris Farrell
1651 $Luke Betts
820 David Proctor
1622 $Joe Steward
925 Robert Webb
1178 Stephen Chew
408 Jonothan Kay
1646 $Josh Tighe
1626 Spencer Riley
1576 Fraser Jardine
914 Grant Cunliffe
1670 Andy Kaufman
1188 Paul Guinan
920 Ashley Holt
266 David Cullen
1659 $Luke Towers
1663 Derek Simpson
1171 Thomas Blaney
1665 $John Dance
699 Jack Brown
650 Thomas Kneller
1021 Chris Singleton
647 Phillip Williams
1422 Nick Schofield
59 John Knowles
821 lan Roberts
458 Adam Sciacca
1669 Matthew Jackson
1526 lain Hazell
1418 Gareth Booth
636 Allister Goulding
1117 Mark Rogers
1464 Dave Milliken
644 Dave Smith
1054 Alex Foster
274 Stuart Hodgkinson
378 Andrew Cafferky
1673 John Sutton
1101 Gary Fitzpatrick
956 Dwane Dixon
567 Mark Walsh
398 Mark Swannell
409 Simon Walker
1645 Simon Dally
61 Steve Nolan
536 Paul Brindle
1632 David Watson
277 Ben Jones
930 Elliott XWylie
1053 Simon Ford
1674 Dave Jackson
694 Johnny Lee
1653 Alan LundbergBury
580 Michael Mawby
954 Paul Brannigan
1011 David Lord
73 Keith Thomas
552 Derek Reilly
1575 Tim Campbell
1658 $Paul Thompson
701 Alexander Leslie
963 Martin Stork
639 John Howarth
433 David Biddulph
1103 Mike Harris
396 lan Selby
1059 Jonathan Hyde
853 Dave Peart
926 Ryan Bradshaw
993 Barry Brock
1015 Dave Potter
643 Neil Pendlebury
1063 Mark Riches
928 Robert Savage
1227 Tom Kershaw
556 Andrew Smith
854 Shane Reading
1429 Daniel Timperley
823 lan Stainthorpe
698 David Smith
383 Andrew Doyle
389 Peter Kearney
838 Shaun Armstrong

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013
Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich Rmi Harriers
U20 1 Sale Harriers Manchester
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
U20 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
U20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
St Helens Sutton Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers
U20 4 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
U20 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac
Trawden AC
Leigh Harriers & Ac
V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 2 Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
U20 6 Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V40 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V45 2 Wigan & District H & Ac
V45 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V40 5 Bury Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac

V40 6 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V45 4 Darwen Dashers Rc

V40 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V40 8 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V50 1 Burnden Road Runners
V40 9 Darwen Dashers Rc

V45 5 Preston Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
U20 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4010 Horwich Rmi Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Glossopdale Harriers
V45 6 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V50 3 Trawden AC
V55 1 Burnden Road Runners
V4011 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4012 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4013 Unattached
U20 9 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V50 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4014 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4015 Wigan & District H & Ac
V45 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V45 8 Royton Road Runners
U2010 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V45 9 Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Leigh Harriers & Ac
V50 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR
U2011 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4510 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4016 Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V50 7 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4511 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4017 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners

Time

36:07
36:08
36:15
36:42
37:.04
37:12
37:17
37:22
37:44
38:05
38:25
38:35
38:42
39:09
39:12
39:15
39:19
39:22
39:36
39:47
39:51
40:09
40:24
40:28
40:33
40:37
40:47
40:59
41:04
41:18
41:22
41:29
41:30
41:32
41:39
41:43
41:50
42:04
42:.08
42:22
42:23
42:27
42:28
42:32
42:40
42:42
42:43
42:48
42:57
43:07
43:23
43:28
43:28
43:38
43:45
43:53
43:56
43:59
44:02
44.09
44:11
44:13
44:14
44:17
44:20
44:23
44:27
44:45
44:52
44:55
44:57
44:57
44:57
45:00
45:01
45:13
45:18
45:20
45:21
45:31
45:32
45:43
45:45
45:45
45:47

86 1402 Martin Pollitt
87 67 Robert Short

88 1121 David Waddington
89 25 Chris Walton

90 816 Paul Leary

91 394 Chris Povey

92 1661 Mark Jackson
93 322 David Morgan
94 269 Byron Edwards
95 766 David Ward

96 280Les Smalley

97 386 Nick Howarth

98 540 Jamie Dowdall
99 325Bernard Nolan
1001655 Neil Hughes
101 769 Mark Wiliams
102 312 Nick Barr

103 807 John Cook

104 752 Robert Andrew
1051142 Peter Sagar
1061586 Mark Wightman
107 36John Linaker
1081271 James Simmonite
109 397 Graham Shaw
1101560 David Hanson
111 55Pete Hopley
1121430lan Newcombe
1131061 Shaun Moran
114 449 Ainsley Murphy
115 388 Gary Jones

116 840lan Dale

117 435 Jonathon Burgess
118 952 Simon Anderton
1191584 David Sloan
120 558 Jonathan Stubbs
1211191 Allan Hartley
122 841 David Emanuel
123 380 Marcus Chester
124 263 Giles Bennett
1251591 Wayne Jonnings
126 767 lan West

127 852 Greg Oates
1281668 Andrew Duffy
129 637 Alex Hayes

130 402Ben Troughton
131 557 Kevin Smith
1321143 David Moynihan
1331671 Barry Abram
1341047 David Capner
1351182 John Cookson
1361438 Tony Foster

137 574 Oliver Radford
1381410 Colin Wood
1391122 Gary Wane

140 432 William Beckett
141 815Jon Lane
1421577 Michael Crook
143 377 Stewart Brierley
144 845 Robert Kellett
1451424 Paul Jackson
1461641 Tony Hesketh
1471587 $Paul Maye

148 822 Kristian Robinson
1491640 Gavin Meadows
150 318 lan Hodkinson
1511522 Andy Bradley
152 509 Andy Quinn
1531544 Peter Ramsdale
154 504 James Hickie
155 60Don Nichol

156 434 Darran Bowles
157 961 Andy McFie
1581179 lan Clarkson

159 856 Dan Yarwood
1601044 Paul Beardsworth
161 754 David Bartlett
1621660 Stuart Holding
163 270 David Flood
1641570 Warren Crook
165 314 Stuart Carter
166 1595 Dave Warton
1671212 Richard Taylor
1681045 James Bentall
169 445 David Kershaw
170 390 Shaun Lomax

graham@race-results.co.uk

V50 8 Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
V4512 Wigan & District H & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
V4513 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4018 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Tri
V4514 Bolton Tri Club
Bury Athletic Club
V4019 Radcliffe Ac
V4515 Bury Athletic Club
V50 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
V4020 Bolton Tri Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4516 Radcliffe Ac
Bolton Tri Club
V55 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac
V5010 Hyndburn Ac
V5011 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4517 Burnley Ac
V4518 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V5012 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4021 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4519 Burnden Road Runners
V55 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5013 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4022 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V5014 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V5015 Royton Road Runners
Chorley Athletic & Tri
V5016 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4520 Darwen Dashers Rc
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V4521 Royton Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4522 Bury Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac
V5017 Radcliffe Ac
V4523 Royton Road Runners
V5018 Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4524 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4525 Hyndburn Ac
V5019 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4526 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4023 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V5020 Astley & Tyldesley RR
Glossopdale Harriers
V55 4 Horwich Rmi Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
V4527 Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V65 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4528 Royton Road Runners
V4024 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V65 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V4025 Unattached
V4529 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5021 Bolton Tri Club
V4530 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4026 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V55 5 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V5022 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V55 6 Burnden Road Runners
V4027 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4531 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4532 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Radcliffe Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
V4533 Bury Athletic Club
V4534 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V55 7 Bolton Tri Club
V4535 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4536 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V55 8 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4028 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

ort
Soft

45:49
46:00
46:05
46:07
46:07
46:14
46:23
46:29
46:32
46:40
46:49
46:57
47:.02
47.06
47:08
47:13
47:22
47:23
47:26
47:30
47:31
47:38
47:40
47:42
47:48
47:49
47:50
47:51
47:51
48:06
48:10
48:16
48:17
48:30
48:34
48:38
48:40
48:44
48:48
48:56
48:58
49:02
49:09
49:25
49:30
49:34
49:37
49:41
49:42
49:44
49:51
50:02
50:07
50:08
50:17
50:21
50:29
50:36
50:41
50:46
50:51
50:53
51:02
51:15
51:19
51:25
51:27
51:33
51:45
51:48
51:48
51:54
51:55
51:56
51:58
52:10
52:14
52:22
52:27
52:31
52:34
52:41
52:54
53:12
53:17



171 541 Neil Duerden
172 54 Paul Christie
1731439 Damian Munro
174 436 Barry Chester
175 756 George Critchley
176 846 Simon Lake
1771664 Michael Hendry
1781046 Craig Bradbury
1791662 Peter Browning
180 755 Mark Cartwright
181 321 John Marsden
182 804 Tony Atkinson
1831385 Pete Murphy
1841361 Hugh Fry

185 278 Graeme McDonald
186 844 Simon Howard
187 264 Nigel Brady

188 847 John Lambe
189 763 Ken Smith

190 455 Simon Townsend

1 RossendaleHarriers&Ac
2 Bolton UnitedHarriers & Ac
3 LeighHarriers&Ac

4 RochdaleHarriers&Ac

5 BlackburnHarriers&Ac

6 HorwichRmiHarriers

7 Wigan & DistrictH & Ac

8 Astley & TyldesleyRR

9 BurndenRoadRunners
10 BuryAthletic Club

11 DarwenDashersRc

12 Chorley Athletic & Tri

13 RoytonRoadRunners

14 Radcliffe Ac

15 ClaytonLe MoorsHarriers
16 Bolton Tri Club

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1651 $Luke Betts
1622 $Joe Steward
408 Jonothan Kay
699 Jack Brown
650 Thomas Kneller
458 Adam Sciacca

U WNE

Darwen Dashers Rc
V55 9 Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V60 1 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V5510 Radcliffe Ac
V5511 Royton Road Runners
Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4029 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5023 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4537 Radcliffe Ac
Bolton Tri Club
V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5024 Darwen Dashers Rc
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4538 Bury Athletic Club
V4030 Royton Road Runners
V4539 Bury Athletic Club
V5025 Royton Road Runners
V5512 Radcliffe Ac
V4540 Chorley Athletic & Tri

53:22
53:25
53:31
53:56
54:18
54:24
54:25
55:02
55:05
55:12
55:14
55:19
55:31
55:53
55:54
55:59
56:08
56:25
56:44
56:46

1911417 Steve Jackson
192 265 David Carroll
193 281 Colin Smith
194 855 John Sweeney
1951672 Gordon Stone
1961419 Paul Murray
1971437 Peter Scott

198 448 Philip Maccullagh
199 56 Paul Johnson
200 757 Mark Emmett
2011098 Michael Dutton
2021666 John Grimshaw
203 760 Mauro Rotondi
204 906 Gerard Navan
2051582 lan Bushrod
2061656 Greg Martin
207 538 Chris Cash
2081649 Tom West

209 431Lles Paul

Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

77 — 2 JosephJohnston 5 RobertWebb
130 — 1 ThomasCarson 7 JonothanKay
224 — 18 ThomasKneller 20 PhillipWilliams
226 — 4 DavidProctor 15 DerekSimpson
313 — 6 StephenChew 12 PaulGuinan
342 — 3 ChrisFarrel 27 GarethBooth
346 — 11 AndyKaufman 29 MarkRogers
361 — 32 AlexFoster 47 SimonFord
384 — 22 JohnKnowles 42 SteveNolan
388 — 14 DavidCullen 33 StuartHodgkinson
414 — 3B MakWalsh 43 PaulBrindle
508 — 24 AdamSciacca 60 DavidBiddulph
563 — 6 DavePeart 73 ShaneReading
675 — & DavidWard % MarkWiliams
716 — 8 SpencerRiley 100 MarkWightman
751 — 87 DavidMorgan 93 BemardNolan

V5513 Horwich Rmi Harriers

V4541 Bury Athletic Club

V5026 Bury Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners

V5514 Horwich Rmi Harriers

V70 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers

V65 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers

V5515 Chorley Athletic & Tri

V4542 Burnden Road Runners

V5516 Radcliffe Ac

V5517 Wigan & District H & Ac

V4031 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

V4032 Radcliffe Ac

V70 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

V5027 Astley & Tyldesley RR
Unattached

V5518 Darwen Dashers Rc

V70 3 Radcliffe Ac

V65 4 Chorley Athletic & Tri

56:51
56:57
57:11
57:23
57:59
58:08
59:16
59:38
59:55
1:00:51
1:.01:21
1:01:30
1:01:43
1:02:31
1:02:42
1:03:41
1:04:41
1:13:45
1:15:15

10 GrantCunliffe 13 AshleyHolt 21 NickSchofield 26 lainHazell

9 FraserJardine 34 AndrewCafferky 39 MarkSwannell 40 SimonWalker
28 AllisterGoulding 31 DaveSmith 59 JohnHowarth 68 NeilPendlebury
23 lanRoberts 25 MatthewJackson 75 lanStainthorpe 8 PaulLeary

16 ThomasBlaney 35 JohnSution 115 AllanHartley 129 JohnCookson
30 DaveMiliken 48 DaveJackson 102 JamesSimmonite 132 ColinWood

36 GaryFitzpatrick 61 MikeHaris 82 DavidWaddington 127 BamyAbram
5 TimCampbell 63 JonathanHyde 69 MarkRiches 94 NeiHughes
54 KeithThomas 80 MartinPollitt 81 RobertShort 105 PeteHopley
45 BenJones 88 ByronEdwards 0 LesSmalley 118 GilesBennett
55 DerekReilly 72 AndrewSmith 92 JamieDowdall 114 JonathanStubbs
71 TomKershaw 108 AinsleyMurphy 111 JonathonBurgess 134 WilliamBeckett
79 ShaunAmstrong 110 lanDale 116 DavidEmanuel 121 GregQOates

9 RobertAndrew 119 WayneJonnings 120 lanWest 154 DavidBartlett
144 AndyBradley 145 AndyQuinn 147 JamesHickie 172 PeterBrowning
9% NickBarr 143 lanHodkinson 158 StuartCarter 174 JohnMarsden

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club
U20 1 Sale Harriers Manchester

U20 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

U20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
U20 4 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
U20 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac

U20 6 Chorley Athletic & Tri

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

Time

36:42
37:12
37:44
40:09
40:24
41:04

409 Simon Walker
930 Elliott XWylie
701 Alexander Leslie
926 Ryan Bradshaw
928 Robert Savage

O~
[N

U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
U20 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
U20 9 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
U2010 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
U2011 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

23 —

6 Elliott XWylie

8 Ryan Bradshaw

graham@srace-results.co.uk g},,t

9 Robert Savage

42:40
43:23
44:14
44:57
45:13



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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10
11
12
13
14
15

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

1188 Paul Guinan
1422 Nick Schofield
59 John Knowles
1418 Gareth Booth
636 Allister Goulding
1117 Mark Rogers
1464 Dave Milliken
274 Stuart Hodgkinson
956 Dwane Dixon
567 Mark Walsh
398 Mark Swannell
1645 Simon Dally
61 Steve Nolan
536 Paul Brindle
1632 David Watson
1674 Dave Jackson
1653 Alan LundbergBury
954 Paul Brannigan
1011 David Lord
73 Keith Thomas
552 Derek Reilly
1575 Tim Campbell
1658 $Paul Thompson
639 John Howarth
433 David Biddulph
1103 Mike Harris
396 lan Selby
853 Dave Peart
993 Barry Brock
1063 Mark Riches
556 Andrew Smith
854 Shane Reading
823 lan Stainthorpe
698 David Smith
383 Andrew Doyle
389 Peter Kearney
1402 Martin Pollitt
1121 David Waddington
816 Paul Leary
394 Chris Povey
322 David Morgan
766 David Ward
280 Les Smalley
386 Nick Howarth
325 Bernard Nolan
769 Mark Williams
807 John Cook
1142 Peter Sagar
1586 Mark Wightman
36 John Linaker
1271 James Simmonite
397 Graham Shaw
1560 David Hanson
55 Pete Hopley
14301lan Newcombe
1061 Shaun Moran
449 Ainsley Murphy
388 Gary Jones
840 lan Dale
952 Simon Anderton
558 Jonathan Stubbs
841 David Emanuel
263 Giles Bennett
767 lan West

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 9th November 2013
Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club
V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 2 Burnden Road Runners
V40 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V40 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V45 2 Wigan & District H & Ac
V45 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V40 5 Bury Athletic Club
V40 6 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V45 4 Darwen Dashers Rc
V40 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V40 8 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V50 1 Burnden Road Runners
V40 9 Darwen Dashers Rc
V45 5 Preston Harriers & Ac

V4010 Horwich Rmi Harriers

V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V45 6 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V50 3 Trawden AC

V55 1 Burnden Road Runners
V4011 Darwen Dashers Rc

V4012 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4013 Unattached

V50 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac

V4014 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4015 Wigan & District H & Ac
V45 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V45 8 Royton Road Runners
V45 9 Trawden AC

V50 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4510 Darwen Dashers Rc

V4016 Royton Road Runners

V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V50 7 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4511 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4017 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V50 8 Burnden Road Runners
V4512 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4513 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4018 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4514 Bolton Tri Club

V4019 Radcliffe Ac

V4515 Bury Athletic Club

V50 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4020 Bolton Tri Club

V4516 Radcliffe Ac

V55 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5010 Hyndburn Ac

V5011 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4517 Burnley Ac

V4518 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V5012 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4021 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4519 Burnden Road Runners
V55 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5013 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4022 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V5014 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V5015 Royton Road Runners
V5016 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4520 Darwen Dashers Rc

V4521 Royton Road Runners
V4522 Bury Athletic Club

V5017 Radcliffe Ac

Time

39:12
40:37
40:47
41:29
41:30
41:32
41:39
42:04
42:27
42:28
42:32
42:42
42:43
42:48
42:57
43:28
43:45
43:56
43:59
44:02
44.09
44:11
44:13
44:20
44:23
44:27
44:45
44:55
44:57
45:01
45:20
45:21
45:32
45:43
45:45
45:45
45:49
46:05
46:07
46:14
46:29
46:40
46:49
46:57
47.06
47:13
47:23
47:30
47:31
47:38
47:40
47:42
47:48
47:49
47:50
4751
47:51
48:06
48:10
48:17
48:34
48:40
48:48
48:58

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

852 Greg Oates
1668 Andrew Duffy
557 Kevin Smith
1143 David Moynihan
1671 Barry Abram
1047 David Capner
1182 John Cookson
1438 Tony Foster
1410 Colin Wood
432 William Beckett
1577 Michael Crook
845 Robert Kellett
1424 Paul Jackson
1641 Tony Hesketh
1587 $Paul Maye
822 Kristian Robinson
318 lan Hodkinson
1522 Andy Bradley
509 Andy Quinn
1544 Peter Ramsdale
504 James Hickie
60 Don Nichol
434 Darran Bowles
961 Andy McFie
1179 lan Clarkson
270 David Flood
1570 Warren Crook
314 Stuart Carter
1595 Dave Warton
1212 Richard Taylor
445 David Kershaw
390 Shaun Lomax
54 Paul Christie
98 436 Barry Chester
99 756 George Critchley
100 846 Simon Lake
1011046 Craig Bradbury
1021662 Peter Browning
103 755 Mark Cartwright
104 804 Tony Atkinson
1051385 Pete Murphy
106 278 Graeme McDonald
107 844 Simon Howard
108 264 Nigel Brady
109 847 John Lambe
110 763 Ken Smith
111 455 Simon Townsend
1121417 Steve Jackson
113 265 David Carroll
114 281 Colin Smith
1151672 Gordon Stone
1161419 Paul Murray
1171437 Peter Scott
118 448 Philip Maccullagh
119 56 Paul Johnson
120 757 Mark Emmett
1211098 Michael Dutton
1221666 John Grimshaw
123 760 Mauro Rotondi
124 906 Gerard Navan
1251582 lan Bushrod
126 538 Chris Cash
1271649 Tom West
128 431Les Paul

Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Burnden Road Runners 72 — 3 John Knowles
Darwen Dashers Rc 75 — 10 Mark Walsh
Horwich Rmi Harriers 77 — 4 Gareth Booth
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 83 — 11 Mark Swannell
Wigan & District H & Ac 136 — 6 Mark Rogers
Astley & Tyldesley RR 160 — 22 TimCampbell
Todmorden Harriers & Ac 172 — 9 Dwane Dixon
Royton Road Runners 177 — 27 Dave Peart
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 194 — 32 lan Stainthorpe
Bury Athletic Club 200 — 8 Stuart Hodgkinson
Chorley Athletic & Tri 238 — 24 David Biddulph
Radcliffe Ac 246 — 41 David Ward
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 250 — 1 PaulGuinan
Bolton Tri Club 253 — 40 David Morgan
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 292 — 48 MarkWightman

13 Steve Nolan
14 PaulBrindle

7 Dave Milliken
12 SimonDally
25 Mike Harris
29 Mark Riches
18 Paul Brannigan
31 Shane Reading
38 Paul Leary
42 Les Smalley
56 Ainsley Murphy
45 Mark Williams
70 John Cookson
44 Bernard Nolan
80 Andy Bradley

20 Keith Thomas
21 DerekReilly
16 Dave Jackson
26 lan Selby

37 David Waddington 68 Barry Abram
54 lan Newcombe
59 Simon Anderton
58 lanDale

46 John Cook

62 Giles Bennett
73 William Beckett
63 lan West

87 lan Clarkson

79 lan Hodkinson
81 Andy Quinn

graham@race-results.co.uk

V4523 Royton Road Runners
V5018 Burnden Road Runners
V4524 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4525 Hyndburn Ac

V5019 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4526 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4023 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V5020 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V55 4 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V4527 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V65 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V4528 Royton Road Runners
V4024 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V65 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V4025 Unattached

V4529 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5021 Bolton Tri Club

V4530 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4026 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V55 5 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V5022 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V55 6 Burnden Road Runners
V4027 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4531 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4532 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V4533 Bury Athletic Club
V4534 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V55 7 Bolton Tri Club

V4535 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4536 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V55 8 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4028 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V55 9 Burnden Road Runners
V60 1 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V5510 Radcliffe Ac

V5511 Royton Road Runners
V4029 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5023 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4537 Radcliffe Ac

V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5024 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4538 Bury Athletic Club
V4030 Royton Road Runners
V4539 Bury Athletic Club
V5025 Royton Road Runners
V5512 Radcliffe Ac

V4540 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V5513 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V4541 Bury Athletic Club
V5026 Bury Athletic Club
V5514 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V70 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V65 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers
V5515 Chorley Athletic & Tri
V4542 Burnden Road Runners
V5516 Radcliffe Ac

V5517 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4031 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4032 Radcliffe Ac

V70 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V5027 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5518 Darwen Dashers Rc

V70 3 Radcliffe Ac

V65 4 Chorley Athletic & Tri

36 Martin Pollitt

30 Andrew Smith
50 James Simmonite
34 Andrew Doyle

55 Shaun Moran

86 Andy McFie

61 David Emanuel
78 Kristian Robinson
88 David Flood

85 Darran Bowles
97 George Critchley
92 Richard Taylor
90 Stuart Carter

83 James Hickie

ort
Soft

49:02
49:09
49:34
49:37
49:41
49:42
49:44
49:51
50:07
50:17
50:29
50:41
50:46
50:51
50:53
51:02
51:19
51:25
51:27
51:33
51:45
51:48
51:48
51:54
51:55
52:22
52:27
52:31
52:34
52:41
53:12
53:17
53:25
53:56
54:18
54:24
55:02
55:05
55:12
55:19
55:31
55:54
55:59
56:08
56:25
56:44
56:46
56:51
56:57
57:11
57:59
58:08
59:16
59:38
59:55
1:00:51
1:01:21
1:01:30
1:01:43
1:02:31
1:02:42
1:04:41
1:13:45
1:15:15



